

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 39434/2017

G. SRINIVASAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.135807/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.135804/2017-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 39099/2017 (II-C)

(IA No.135804/2017-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING In Connected Case D.N.39434/2017 and IA No.132933/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.132931/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.132928/2017-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING)

Date : 11-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from surrendering is allowed in both the matters.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER