

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 360/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-10-2017 in CRLA No. 179/2009 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

G. SRINIVASAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.135807/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 361/2018 (II-C)

(With IA No.135804/2017-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING, IA No.132933/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.132931/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 19-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

Mr. Jayant Sood, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Mr. Arunava Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in the special leave petitions as also on the application for exemption from surrendering, returnable in two weeks.

The petitioners need not surrender in the meantime.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER