

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).360/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-10-2017 in CRLA No.179/2009 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

G. SRINIVASAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.135807/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No.135804/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 361/2018 (II-C)

(IA No. 132933/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 132931/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 22-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Ms. Garima Jain, Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi Rao, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Sengupta, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR
Ms. Ipsita Behura, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ranvijay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Oorjasvi Goswami, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment, list the matters on 09.12.2019.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER