

ITEM NO.17

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 400/2020

G. SRINIVASAN ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 135807/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 135804/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 401/2020 (II-C)

IA No. 132933/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 132931/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 01-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Appearance

Appellant in both matters-Mr Divanshu Behl, Adv.

Respondent no.1 in both matters-Ms Srishti Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Cr1.A. No.400/2020

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Contd....

Item No.17

Await certificate of service from the High Court in respect of respondent nos. 2 and 3. D.O. letter be issued.

Cr1.A. No. 401/2020

Sole respondent has filed counter affidavit.

Original records have been received from the High Court and Trial Court in both matters.

List again on 2.12.2022.

ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA
Registrar